

## **OFFICE OF THE NSS CELL :: DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY :: DIBRUGARH**

DU/NSS/2023/06/46

Date: 23/06/2023 দিনাংক: ০৭ আহাৰ ১৪৩০

## **NOTIFICATION**

This is for information of all concerned that the notification for the "NSS Award 2021-22" has been received from the Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports (MYAS) Govt. of India vide letter M-12012/1/2023-NSS dated on 21<sup>st</sup> June, 2023. In this context, the interested NSS Programme Officers and Volunteers under NSS Cell, Dibrugarh University are hereby asked to submit their proposals through the College Authority in prescribed format given by the MYAS, GoI and the same must reach the Office of the NSS Cell, Dibrugarh University latest by 05/07/2023.

**N.B.:** The proposals after the last date (05/07/2023) will not be entertained.

(Prof. Devid Kardong) Programme Coordinator NSS Cell, Dibrugarh University Dibrugarh, Assam

Copy to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Dibrugarh University, for kind information.
- 2. Webmaster, NSS Cell, Dibrugarh University website, for kind information and upload in the NSS Cell website please.
- 3. The Programmer, Dibrugarh University, for kind information and upload in the D.U. website please.
- 4. Office file.

(Prof. Devid Kardong) Programme Coordinator NSS Cell, Dibrugarh University Dibrugarh, Assam